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CHAPTER 26. 

AN Aur to authorize and empower the Antigo Island Club, a 
domestic corporation, its successors and assigns, to erect and 
maintain a dam across Pelican river in Oneida county, Wis-
consin. 

The people of the stale of Wisconsin represented in senate and 
assembly do enact as I ollows: 

Location; purpose, and height of. SECTION, 1. The Antigo 
Island club, its successors and assigns, is hereby authorized and 
empowered to construct, erect and maintain a dam across the 
Pelican river, at the outlet of Pelican lake, and near the quarter 
line on the south side of section eleven, township thirty-five 
north, of range ten east, in Oneida county, Wisconsin, for the 
purpose of protecting the fish in Pelican lake and for public 
navigation thereon, and holding the water in the lake to its nat-
ural height for yacht and boating purposes; said dam shall not 
exceed two feet in height nor raise the lake above its natural 
high water mark. - 

PishwaY. SECTION 2. Said darn shall contain a good and 
sufficient fishway which will permit the certain and easy pass-
age of fish up and down said Pelican river and in and out of 
said Pelican lake. 

SacTroN 3. The right of the legislature to repeal or amend 
this act at any time is hereby reserved. 

SECTION 4. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 24, 1903. 


